For Sales and Support, Contact Walker EMD • Toll-free: (800) 876-4444 • Tel: (203) 426-7700 • Fax: (203) 426-7800 • www.walkeremd.com
www.turck.us   1-800-544-7769      Fax: (763) 553-0708      TURCK Inc.  Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2006 G4
Industrial
Automation
ve
rs
af
as
t
M16 versafast ® Cordset Part Number Key
5 = 5
6 = 6
7 = 7
8 = 8
12 = 12
14 = 14
19 = 19
Number of Pins
M16 versafast Cordset
5-Pin
084 = 5x18 AWG BN, BU, WH, BU, BK, GY
6-Pin
085 = 6x18 AWG BN, BU, WH, BU, BK, GY, PK
7-Pin
086 = 7x18 AWG WH, BN, GN, YE, GY, PK, BU
8-Pin
087 = 8x18 AWG WH, BN, GN, YE, GY, PK, BU, RD
12-Pin
001 = 12x22 AWG BN, BU, WH, GN, YE, GY, PK, RD, BK, OG, TN, VT / PUR jacket
967 = 12x22 AWG (same color code as 001) / PVC jacket
999 = 12x22 AWG (same color code as 001) / TPE jacket
14-Pin
000 = 14x22 AWG BN, RD/BU, BK, PK, GN, BU, OG, GY/BN, VT, WH, RD, GY,
YE, TN / TPE jacket
002 = 14x22 AWG (same color code as 000) / PUR jacket
755 = 12x24 AWG OG, BK, GN, GY, BN, TN, VT, RD, WH, YE, PK, BU / PVC jacket
836 = 10x24 AWG GY, GN, BK, BN, PK, YE, WH, RD, VT, BU / PVC jacket
917 = 12x24 AWG RD/BU, GY, GN, BK, GY/PK, BN, PK, YE, WH, RD, VT, BU
/ PVC jacket
954 = 10x24 AWG (same color code as 836) / TPE jacket
998 = 14x22 AWG (same color code as 000) / PVC jacket
19-Pin
995 = 19x22 AWG BU, GY/PK, RD/BU, WH/GN, BK, BN/GN, PK, WH/YE, GN, YE/BN,
BU, OG, GY/BN, VT, WH, RD, GY, YE, TN / PVC jacket
996 = 19x22 AWG (same color code as 995) / PUR jacket
997 = 19x22 AWG (same color code as 995) / TPE jacket
Number of Wires / AWG / Color Codes
* Male connector listed 1st, female connector 2nd
Example: BSM BKM 12-001-1
Insertion Point of Extension Cable 2nd Prefix*
B S M 12 - 999 - * /S..
(blank) = nickel plated brass
K = nylon
V = 316 stainless steel
Housing Material
(blank) = PVC jacket
/S90 = PUR jacket
/S101 = TPE jacket
Varieties
(blank) = assembled connector
M = straight molded
WM = right angle molded
Configuration
K  = female connector
S  = male connector
Gender
Length in Meters
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY.  Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
Extension Examples:
B S M B K W M 12 - 999 - * /S..
B S W M B K M 12 - 999 - * /S..
B S M B K M 12 - 999 - * /S..